

Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr C.A. Coutinho with Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocates for the Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 25th October, 2023

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 05.12.2023. In addition to the regular modes of service, the Respondents may also be served by Registered Speed Post A.D., Whatsapp and email.

VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.