



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 5th July, 2024

P.C.:

The time to pay process fees is extended by one week from today. The process fees to be paid within one week. Registry to accept the copies and proceed to issue the notice in terms of the order dated 25.10.2023. The notice is now made returnable on 02.08.2024.

M. S. KARNIK, J.