



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr C.A. Coutinho, Senior Advocate with Mr Makarand Dessai,
Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms Neha Kholkar and Ms S. Dessai, Advocates for Respondent
Nos.1,7 and 8.

CORAM:- M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED :- 27th September, 2024

P.C.:

The reformulated substantial questions of law are placed on record
by Mr C.A. Coutinho, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the
appellants.

2. At the request of Ms Neha Kholkar appearing for respondent
nos.1,7 and 8, stand over to 04.10.2024.

M. S. KARNIK, J.