



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms Neha Kholkar, Advocate for respondent Nos.1, 7 and 8.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 22nd November, 2024

P.C.:

The farad sheet reflects that the service report in respect of respondent Nos.5 and 6 is awaited from Thane Court. The appellants to take necessary steps within a period of one week from today.

2. Stand over to 20.12.2024.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.