

umashirodkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

Mr Kher Simos, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 5, 6a - 7, 9 to 16.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 3rd January, 2025

P. C.

Mr Ivan Santimano, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants makes a statement that he would take necessary steps to serve the unserved respondents as per the Order dated 22.11.2024.

2. The learned Counsel for the appellants seeks further time of three weeks to serve the unserved respondents. Time granted.

3. Post the matter for further consideration on 24.01.2025.

NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.