

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.51 OF 2023

SUBIRAJ P. NAIK AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

BABU SITARAM NAIK AND 7 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms. Neha Kholkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1, 7 and 8.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 24th January, 2025

PC:-

By Consent S.O. 14/02/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)